

GIAN CHAND JAIN VS. UOI
Ex. No. 287/25

04.06.2026

Present: Counsel for the DH.

File taken up on the application of the DH u/s 151 CPC for removal of the objections. Let the report be filed by the District Nazir for the date already fixed i.e. **24.07.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.06.2026/ak