

**14 EX. CIVIL 287/25 GIAN CHAND JAIN Vs. UNION OF
INDIA AND
ORS(LAC-98/19, SHAHBAD DAULAT PUR)**

24.07.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.
 Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
 Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
 Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

An application u/s 152 CPC on behalf of DH for correction in his name “**Gian Chand**” to “**Gian Chand Jain**” is pending disposal. The application is supported with the copy of judgment and is accordingly allowed.

This correction order today shall be part of judgment in question.

The DH states that the objections of the District Nazir have been removed. His application u/s 151 CPC dt. 01.06.2026 is disposed off as withdrawn. Let the calculation be filed by District Nazir on **09.10.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/24.07.2026/ak